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Rough Rice Stocks Down 6 Percent From December 2005

Rough rice stocks in all positions on December 1, 2006, totaled 150 million hundredweight (cwt),
down 6 percent from the total on December 1, 2005.  Stocks held on farms totaled 52.4 million cwt,
and off-farm stocks totaled 97.7 million cwt.  Long grain varieties accounted for 73 percent of the
total rough rice, medium grain accounted for 25 percent, and short grain varieties accounted for
2 percent.
 
Milled rice stocks in all positions totaled 4.00 million cwt, 33 percent below a year ago.  Milled
rice stocks were comprised of 3.51 million cwt of whole kernel rice and 493,000 cwt of second
heads, screenings, and brewers rice.
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Rice Stocks:  By Position, Month, United States, 2005-2006

Date

2005 2006

On
Farms

Off
Farms 1

Total All
Positions

On
Farms

Off
Farms 1

Total All
Positions

Domestic Units

Rough Rice - 1,000 Cwt

Mar 1
Aug 1
Oct 1 2

Dec 1

37,590
2,815

 *
58,630

81,193
28,822

 *
101,518

118,783
31,637

5,055
160,148

30,865
1,553

25
52,420

80,416
35,825

3,651
97,706

111,281
37,378

3,676
150,126

Milled Rice - 1,000 Cwt

Mar 1
Aug 1
Oct 1 2

Dec 1

5,419
4,300

848
5,940

5,419
4,300

848
5,940

4,572
3,944

768
4,004

4,572
3,944

768
4,004

Metric Units 3

Rough Rice - Metric Tons

Mar 1
Aug 1
Oct 1 2

Dec 1

1,705,050
127,690

 *
2,659,410

3,682,850
1,307,340

 *
4,604,780

5,387,910
1,435,030

229,290
7,264,190

1,400,010
70,440

1,130
2,377,730

3,647,610
1,624,990

165,610
4,431,870

5,047,620
1,695,440

166,740
6,809,600

Milled Rice - Metric Tons

Mar 1
Aug 1
Oct 1 2

Dec 1

245,800
195,040

38,460
269,430

245,800
195,040

38,460
269,430

207,380
178,900

34,840
181,620

207,380
178,900

34,840
181,620

* Not published to avoid disclosing individual operations.
  1 Includes stocks at mills, elevators, warehouses, ports, and in transit.
  2 CA only.
  3 Total may not add due to rounding.
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Rice:  Stocks by Position, State, and United States,
December 1, 2005-2006

Date

2005 2006

On
Farms

Off
Farms 1

Total All
Positions

On
Farms

Off
Farms 1

Total All
Positions

Rough Rice - 1,000 Cwt

AR
CA
LA
MS
MO
TX
Unall*

US

32,500
2,630
9,000

 *
 *

4,000
10,500

58,630

50,912
27,765

9,890
 *
 *

6,615
6,336

101,518

83,412
30,395
18,890

9,111
7,725

10,615

160,148

28,600
2,620
7,800

 *
 *

2,000
11,400

52,420

46,472
33,052

7,080
 *
 *

6,344
4,758

97,706

75,072
35,672
14,880

7,357
8,801
8,344

150,126

Milled Rice - 1,000 Cwt

AR
CA
LA
MS
MO
TX
Unall*

US

2,165
 *

680
 *
 *

1,455
1,640

5,940

2,165
 *

680
 *
 *

1,455
1,640

5,940

1,717
847
444

 *
 *
 *

996

4,004

1,717
847
444

 *
 *
 *

996

4,004

* Not published to avoid disclosing individual operations.
  1 Includes stocks at mills, elevators, warehouses, ports, and in transit.
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Rough Rice:  Stocks by Length of Grain in all Positions,
California, Other States, and United States, December 1, 2005-2006

State
Long Medium Short Total

2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA

Oth Sts 1

US

 *

 *

124,485

 *

 *

109,301

26,934

5,868

32,802

31,612

5,613

37,225

 *

 *

2,861

 *

 *

3,600

30,395

129,753

160,148

35,672

114,454

150,126

* Not published to avoid disclosing individual operations.
  1 AR, LA, MS, MO, and TX.

Milled Rice:  Stocks by Length of Grain in All Positions,
California, Other States, and United States, December 1, 2005-2006

State

Whole Kernels (Head Rice)

Long Medium Short Total

2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA

Oth Sts 1

US

7

3,298

3,305

10

2,793

2,803

969

278

1,247

566

87

653

73

2

75

54

1

55

1,049

3,578

4,627

630

2,881

3,511

Broken Kernels

Second Heads Screenings 3 Brewers Total

2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA

Oth Sts 2

US

 *

795

795

 *

240

240

 *

198

198

 *

90

90

 *

320

320

 *

163

163

 *

1,313

1,313

 *

493

493

* Not published to avoid disclosing individual operations.
  1 AR, LA, MS, MO, and TX.
  2 AR, CA, LA, MS, MO, and TX.
  3 Screenings included with second heads in CA.
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Rough Rice:  Stocks by Length of Grain in All Positions,
California, October 1, 2005-2006

State
Long Medium Short Total

2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA 172  * 4,413 2,921 470  * 5,055 3,676

Milled Rice:  Stocks by Length of Grain in All Positions,
California, October 1, 2005-2006

State

Whole Kernels (Head Rice)

Long Medium Short Total

2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA  * 7 363 422  * 36 396 465

Broken Kernels

Second Heads Screenings 1 Brewers Total

2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA  * 128  *  *  * 175 452 303

* Not published to avoid disclosing individual operations.
  1 Screenings included with second heads in CA.
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Rice:  Stocks by Position, State, and United States,
August 1 and March 1, 2006

Date

August 1, 2006 March 1, 2006

On
Farms

Off
Farms 1

Total All
Positions

On
Farms

Off
Farms 1

Total All
Positions

Rough Rice - 1,000 Cwt

AR
CA
LA
MS
MO
TX
Unall*

US

950
150
200

 *
 *
 *

253

1,553

19,492
7,774
3,246

 *
 *
 *

5,313

35,825

20,442
7,924
3,446
1,216
1,456
2,894

37,378

18,200
1,425
3,500

 *
 *

2,400
5,340

30,865

43,691
19,770

6,298
 *
 *

4,925
5,732

80,416

61,891
21,195

9,798
5,752
5,320
7,325

111,281

Milled Rice - 1,000 Cwt

AR
CA
LA
MS
MO
TX
Unall*

US

1,676
642

 *
 *
 *

739
887

3,944

1,676
642

 *
 *
 *

739
887

3,944

1,809
1,196

595
 *
 *

718
254

4,572

1,809
1,196

595
 *
 *

718
254

4,572

* Not published to avoid disclosing individual operations.
  1 Includes stocks at mills, elevators, warehouses, ports, and in transit.
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Rough Rice:  Stocks by Length of Grain in All Positions,
California, Other States, and United States, 2006

State
Long Medium Short Total

August 1, 2006

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA

Oth Sts 1

US

 *

 *

28,571

6,786

1,226

8,012

 *

 *

795

7,924

29,454

37,378

Long Medium Short Total

March 1, 2006

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA

Oth Sts 1

US

426

85,682

86,108

18,896

4,403

23,299

1,873

1

1,874

21,195

90,086

111,281

* Not published to avoid disclosing individual operations.
  1 AR, LA, MS, MO, and TX

Milled Rice Stocks:  By Length of Grain in All Positions,
California, Other States, United States, August 1, 2006

State
Whole Kernels (Head Rice)

Long Medium Short Total

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA

Oth Sts 1

US

10

2,870

2,880

 *

395

395

 *

53

53

349

2,979

3,328

Broken Kernels

Second Heads Screenings 3 Brewers Total

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA

Oth Sts 2

US

 *

235

235

 *

84

84

 *

297

297

293

323

616

* Not published to avoid disclosing individual operations.
  1 AR, LA, MS, MO, and TX.
  2 AR, CA, LA, MS, MO,and TX.
  3 Screening included with second heads in CA.
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Milled Rice:  Stocks by Length of Grain in All Positions,
California, Other States, and United States, March 1, 2006

State
Whole Kernels (Head Rice)

Long Medium Short Total

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA

Oth Sts 1

US

9

2,543

2,552

952

184

1,136

48

5

53

1,009

2,732

3,741

Broken Kernels

Second Heads Screenings Brewers Total

1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt 1,000 Cwt

CA

Oth Sts 1

US

136

234

370

 *

162

162

51

248

299

187

644

831

* Screenings included with second heads in CA.
  1 AR, LA, MS, MO, and TX.



  

ACCESS TO REPORTS!!

For your convenience, there are several ways to obtain NASS reports, data products, and services:

INTERNET ACCESS

All NASS reports are available free of charge on the worldwide Internet.  For access, connect to the
Internet and go to the NASS Home Page at: www.nass.usda.gov. 

E-MAIL SUBSCRIPTION

All NASS reports are available by subscription free of charge direct to your e-mail address.  Starting
with the NASS Home Page at www.nass.usda.gov, under the right navigation, Receive reports by
Email, click on National or State.  Follow the instructions on the screen. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

PRINTED REPORTS OR DATA PRODUCTS

CALL OUR TOLL-FREE ORDER DESK:   800-999-6779 (U.S. and Canada)
Other areas, please call 703-605-6220                FAX:  703-605-6900

(Visa, MasterCard, check, or money order acceptable for payment.) 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ASSISTANCE

For assistance with general agricultural statistics or further information about NASS or its products or
services, contact the Agricultural Statistics Hotline at 800-727-9540, 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. ET, or
e-mail: nass@nass.usda.gov. 

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on
the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, and where applicable, sex, marital status, familial
status, parental status, religion, sexual orientation, genetic information, political beliefs, reprisal, or because
all or a part of an individual’s income is derived from any public assistance program.  (Not all prohibited
bases apply to all programs.)  Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication
of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA’s TARGET Center at
(202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD).

To file a complaint of discrimination, write to USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence
Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410, or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD).
USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.



Agriculture at the Crossroads: 
Energy, Farm & Rural Policy 

March 1-2, 2007
Crystal Gateway
 Marriott Hotel
Arlington, Virginia

The Forum will feature Secretary Mike Johanns, distinguished
guest speakers, and a panel of America’s leading CEOs
focusing on the impact of bioenergy on agriculture.  Attendees
at the 83rd annual Outlook Forum will include top officials,
industry analysts, business leaders, farmers and ranchers, and
other experts in agriculture. 

! $300 if you register by Feb. 5, 2007

! $350 if you register after Feb. 5, 2007   

For a program preview & to register, go to:
www.usda.gov/oce/forum  

! Topical sessions, including luncheon and dinner
speakers

! Networking opportunities, 1,500 expected to attend  

Find full program and registration details at
agforum@oce.usda.gov or write to 2007 Outlook Forum, Room
4426 South Building, USDA, Washington, D.C. 20250-3812.


